TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/26/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMBER LEAF, LLC		107/26/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHEPLERS, INC.	
Street Address:	6501 W. KELLOGG	
City:	WICHITA	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67209	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3113078	AMBER LEAVES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

susan.zablocki@kirkland.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

New York, NEW YORK 10022 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22516-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki

REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0543

TRADEMARK

900207270

Signature:	/susan zablocki/
Date:	11/16/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Amber Leaf LLC Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Amber Leaf LLC Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Amber Leaf LLC Certificate of Merger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0544

STATE OF KANSAS CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF THREE DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES AND ONE FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to K.S.A. §17-7706 of the Kansas Revised Limited Liability Company Act.

FIRST: The Merger shall be effective as of 12:00 p.m., July 26, 2009.

SECOND: The name of the surviving entity is SHEPLERS, INC., a Kansas domestic corporation. The organizational documents of the surviving entity shall be the organizational documents of SHEPLERS, INC.

THIRD: The jurisdiction in which the surviving corporation was formed is Kansas.

FOURTH: The name and respective domicile of the limited liability companies being merged with and into the surviving corporation are AMBER LEAF, L.L.C., a Kansas limited liability company, MID-CONTINENT FULFILLMENT, L.L.C., a Kansas limited liability company, WESTERN ENTERPRISES, L.L.C., a Kansas limited liability company, and SHEPLERS GP, LC, a Texas limited liability company.

FIFTH: The merger has been approved and executed in accordance with K.S.A. §17-7705, and amendments thereto by each of the business entities which are to merge.

SIXTH: A copy of the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving domestic corporation and the address thereof is 6501 W. Kellogg Dr. Wichita, KS 67209.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by SHEPLERS, INC., the surviving domestic corporation, on request and without cost, to any manager, officer, director, shareholder, or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

EIGHTH: SHEPLERS, INC., the surviving domestic corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Kansas in any action, suit or proceeding, including any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any of the limited liability companies which are to be merged, by process being served upon James E, Ritter, its RESIDENT AGENT, who is hereby authorized to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and if such service of process is mailed to its REGISTERED OFFICE located at 6501 W. Kellogg Dr., Wichita, KS 67209.

[REST OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

17706

DM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said entities have caused this certificate to be signed by their respective authorized person or entity, this 21st day of July, 2009.

SHEPLERS, INC., a Kansas corporation

By: Nark Syrstad, President

AMBER LEAF, L.L.C.

By: Sheplers, Inc., its sole member

By: Mark Syrstad President

MID-CONTINENT FULFILLMENT, L.L.C.

By: Sheplers, Inc., its sole member

By: Mark Syrstad, President

WESTERN ENTERPRISES, L.L.C

By: Sheplers, Inc., its sole member

SHEPLERS GP, LC

By: Sheplers, Inc., its sole member

By: Nark Syrstad, President

17706

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0546

RECORDED: 11/16/2011